CITY OF AURORA

AGENDA

Regular Council Meeting
Tuesday, October 10, 2023
6:00pm

Aurora Fire Hall

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

CALL TO ORDER - Mayor Jones

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: Geise_  Kukrall  Price_ Schuttloffel
Invitation for citizens to schedule a time on the next agenda or public comment.
Approval of Agenda

Approval of September Meeting Minutes

Approval of September Financial Reports

Approval of October Bill Listing

2™ Reading and Adoption of Ordinance 342 - Appropriations Ordinance

Surplus 2000 Rescue Truck

. Surplus 1984 GMC PUMPER TRUCK

1** Reading and approval of Ordinance 343 - Zoning Change S1/2 lot 4, all of 5, Block 6
Railway Addition

Variance request submitted by Melanie Strenge for lot 4, all of 5, Block 6 Railway Addition.
City Buildings Discussion

Aurora Events Committee

Fire Dept.

1. 2022 Budget Discussion - City Staff
Maintenance Report

Executive if needed - pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2

1. Discussion - Electric Infrastructure Placement



2. Approve Claims

3. Second Reading - Ordinance 2021-15 - 2022 Budget Ordinance
Attachments:

4. Discussion/Action - Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2, #3

5.

6. Discussion - Use of Town Cloud

7. Discussion - City Council & City Staff Pictures

19. Adjourn
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