CITY OF AURORA

AGENDA

Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, October 10, 2023 6:00pm Aurora Fire Hall

1.	CALL TO ORDER – Mayor Jones
2.	Pledge of Allegiance
3.	Roll Call: Geise Kukrall Price Schuttloffel
4.	Invitation for citizens to schedule a time on the next agenda or public comment.
5.	Approval of Agenda
6.	Approval of September Meeting Minutes
7.	Approval of September Financial Reports
8.	Approval of October Bill Listing
9.	2 nd Reading and Adoption of Ordinance 342 – Appropriations Ordinance
10.	Surplus 2000 Rescue Truck
11.	Surplus 1984 GMC PUMPER TRUCK
12.	$1^{\rm st}$ Reading and approval of Ordinance 343 – Zoning Change S1/2 lot 4, all of 5, Block 6 Railway Addition
13.	Variance request submitted by Melanie Strenge for lot 4, all of 5, Block 6 Railway Addition
14.	City Buildings Discussion
15.	Aurora Events Committee
16.	Fire Dept.
17.	2022 Budget Discussion - City Staff Maintenance Report
18.	Executive if needed - pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2

1. Discussion - Electric Infrastructure Placement

- 2. Approve Claims
- 3. Second Reading Ordinance 2021-15 2022 Budget Ordinance Attachments:
- 4. Discussion/Action Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2, #3

5.

- 6. Discussion Use of Town Cloud
- 7. Discussion City Council & City Staff Pictures

19. Adjourn